1FEATURES
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8

SA5532, SA5532A . . . D OR P PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
NE5532, NE5532A
SA5532, SA5532A
www.ti.com................................................................................................................................................... SLOS075I–NOVEMBER 1979–REVISED APRIL 2009
DUAL LOW-NOISE OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
• Equivalent Input Noise Voltage:
5 nV/√Hz Typ at 1 kHz
• Unity-Gain Bandwidth: 10 MHz Typ
• Common-Mode Rejection Ratio: 100 dB Typ
• High DC Voltage Gain: 100 V/mV Typ
• Peak-to-Peak Output Voltage Swing 26 V Typ
With VCC± = ±15 V and RL = 600 Ω
• High Slew Rate: 9 V/µs Typ
The NE5532, NE5532A, SA5532, and SA5532A are high-performance operational amplifiers combining excellent
dc and ac characteristics. They feature very low noise, high output-drive capability, high unity-gain and
maximum-output-swing bandwidths, low distortion, high slew rate, input-protection diodes, and output
short-circuit protection. These operational amplifiers are compensated internally for unity-gain operation. These
devices have specified maximum limits for equivalent input noise voltage.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
NE5532P NE5532P
PDIP – P Tube of 50
NE5532AP NE5532AP
Tube of 75 NE5532D
N5532
Reel of 2500 NE5532DR
0°C to 70°C SOIC – D
Tube of 75 NE5532AD
N5532A
Reel of 2500 NE5532ADR
NE5532PSR N5532
SOP – PS Reel of 2000
NE5532APSR N5532A
SA5532P SA5532P